
1

z

J

4

4

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REG ULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)
CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA - I

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC
CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50 MILLION OR MORE

NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT

FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT

TITLE OF CONTRACT

TENDER NUMBER

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

PROCUREil/ENT OF HOBC/ HI OCTANE

t)

7

TENDER/CONTRACT VALUE

ENGTNEER',S ESTTTVTATE (FOR CrvrL
WORKS ONLY)

8. ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD

9. WHETHER THE PROCUREIVENT WAS
INCLUDED IN ANNUAL
PROCUREMENT PLAN?

I0 ADVERTlSEMENT:-

A, PPRA WEBSITE (FEDERAL
AGENCIES)

b. NEWS PAPERS

11. TENDER OPENED ON

12. NATURE OF PURCHASE
(LOCAL/I NTERNATIONAL)

13. EXTENSTON rN DUE DATE (rF ANY)

14. NUIVBER OF TENDER DOCUIVENT
SOLD

15. WHETHERQUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER
DOCUMENT

16. WHETHER BID EVALUAIION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER
DOCUTMENTS

RS. 406.762,000.00 (RS 406 762 MtLLtON)

02 sEP 2019

YES

NOT APPLICABLE

q &r lsa

ATTACHMENT - I

: DGP (ARMY) RAWALPINDI

: FEDERALGOW

25-0988-5-0

CONTRACT FOR PROCUREMENT OF
HOBC/HI OCTANE WAS REQUIRED TO
BE CONCLUDED FOR ARMY VEHS AND
AWARDED TO LOWEST OUOTEE FIRM

: THE NATION AND NAWA-E-WAQAT BOTH
DATED 01 SEP 2019

: 20 SEP 2019

: LOCAL

: NIL

: 02 (LIST OF BUYERS ATTACHED)

YES



2

17. WHICH IVETHOD OF PROCUREIMENT
WAS USED

18

19. WHETHERAPPROVAL OF COMPETENT
AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING
A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN
COMPETITIVE BIDDING

20.

21 .

NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED

WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
WAS LOWEST BIDDER

WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS
SIGNED

: TICK ONE

A, SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPED PROCEDURE

b. SINGLE STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE -

DIR CT R

d

WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY ENERAL PROCUREIVIENT

NOT APPLICABLE

02

YES

YES

( ARIMT (ON THE BASIS OF INCIDENTAL
CHARGES)

tl
[l



PUBLIC PROCU REMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)
CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA - II

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC
CONTRACTS OF WORKS SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50 MILLION OR MORE

1 NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE
TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS

RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
EVALUATToN REPoRT (t,E lsr,2*D, 3*'
EVALUATED BID)

NEED ANALYSIS (WHY THE
PROCUREMENT WAS NECESSARY)

DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING

CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION
REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS

ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED

ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS
GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE/
DOCUMENTS

DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA

SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY

IM/S ATTOCK PETOLEUIV LIIVITED
IMARKETTNG & SALES oFFtcE. 7rH
AND 8TH FLOOR ATTOCK HOUSE

2

CONTRACT OF HOBC/HI OCTANE
REQUIRED TO BE PROCURE D FOR
ARMY VEHS

NOT APPLICABLE

08 JUN 2020

AS PER ANX A

NOT APPLICABLE

ATTACHMENT - II

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS IVIADE IN :

RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE
REASONS (BRIEFLY DESCRIBE)

THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE
TIIVE OF OPENING OF BIDS

02

IMORGAH, RAWALPINDI

rs- LowESt euotEr tr. rvls APL,
RWP

YES

4.

5

6

7.

o

L

10.

11.

I Z.

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL



LIST OF BUYERS

S/NO NAME OF FIRMS

1 M/S PSO, KCI REGD

2 M/S APL, RWP REGD

STATUS



STATION WISE QUOTEO RATES M/S PSO KARACHI PER LITRE

Ser Consig nees Product Cost
incl'l7Yo
GSr (Rs)

Cartage Rate
incl 17oh
GST(Rs)

Total
(Rs/Lit)

(1) POL Dep ASC Risalpur

(2) POL Dep ASC Peshawar 103.14 L27 111 .41

POL Dep ASC Kohat 103.14 8.08 111.22

(4) POL Dep ASC Sihala
(Affiliated KSP Ckl, Rwp, KSP Qasim
Market, Rwp & KSP GHQ Tpt Bn Rwp)

103 14 757 11071

(5) POL Dep ASC Taraki 103 14 I .J I 1 10.45

(o) POL Dep ASC Kharian

(7) POL Dep ASC Gwa 103.14 6.57 109.71

(B) POL Dep ASC Sgd 103.14

(e) POL Dep ASC Lahore 103 14 680 109 94

(10) POL Dep ASC Khanewal 103.14 497 108.11

(11) POL Dep ASC Sama Satta 103 14 532 108 46

(12) POL Dep ASC Pano Aqil 103 14 3.47 106 61

(13) POL Dep ASC Bholari 103.14 1 2 1 104.35

(14) POL Dep ASC Quetta 103 14 108 56

(15) 216 PCP ASC, Karachi (in Pack) 103 14 045 103 59

ANX A

I ros.r+ 
|

7.62 | rro.zo 
I

| (3)

| rctu | 7.1e lrro.ee

6.20 109.34


